December 22, 2020

VIA eFILING
ALJ F. Joseph Brady
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

801 Market Street, Suite 4063
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Re: Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for Approval of Demand-Side Management
Plan for FY 2021-2023

Philadelphia Gas Works Universal Service and Energy Conservation Plan for 2014-
2016 52 Pa Code § 62.4 — Request for Waivers

P-2014-2459362
Dear Judge Brady:
Tenant Union Representative Network (TURN) will not be filing direct testimony in the above-
captioned proceeding. TURN reserves the right to submit rebuttal and surrebuttal testimony, to
participate in the evidentiary hearings, and to submit briefs in this matter.

If you have any questions, please call me at (215) 227-4378.

Sincerely,

Josie B. H. Pickens, Esquire
Community Legal Services
Energy Unit

1410 West Erie Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19140
(215) 227-4378 (p)
jpickens@clsphila.org

Center City Office: 1424 Chestnut St. | Philadelphia, PA 19102-2505 | Telephone: 215-981-3700 clsphila.org
North Philadelphia Law Center: 1410 West Erie Ave. | Philadelphia, PA 19140-4136 | Telephone: 215-227-2400




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for
Approval of Demand-Side Management
Plan for FY 2021-2023
P-2014-2459362
Philadelphia Gas Works Universal Service
and Energy Conservation Plan for 2014-2016,
52 Pa.Code § 62.4 — Request for Waivers

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Letter indicating that TURN is
not filing direct testimony in this proceeding, upon the parties of record in the above captioned
proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §1.54 in the manner and upon

the persons listed below.

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

The Honorable F. Joseph Brady Daniel Clearfield, Esq.
Administrative Law Judge Pennsylvania Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq.
Public Utility Commission Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 213 Market Street 8th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107 Harrisburg, PA 17101
fbrady@pa.gov pmcneal@pa.gov dclearfield@eckertseamans.com

dodell@eckertseamans.com
Christy M. Appleby, Esq. Sharon E. Webb, Esq.
Laura J. Antinucci, Esq. Office of Small Business Advocate
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esq. 555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor
Office of Consumer Advocate Harrisburg, PA 17101
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor swebb@pa.gov
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
cappleby@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.org

lantinucci@paoca.org




Carrie B. Wright, Esquire

Gina L. Miller, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120
carwright@pa.gov

ginmiller@pa.gov

Joseph Minott, Esq.

Logan Welde, Esq.

Clean Air Council of Philadelphia
135 South 19th St., Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Jjoe_minott@cleanair.org
Iwelde@cleanair.org

Charis Mincavage, Esq.

Adelou Bakare, Esq.

McNEES, WALLACE, NURICK
100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
cmincava@mwn.com
ABakare@mwn.com

John W. Sweet, Esq.
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net
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Josie B. H. Pickens, Esq. (PA ID: 309422)
Counsel for TURN

COMMUNITY LEGAL SERVICES, INC.
Jjpickens@clsphila.org

(215) 227-4378




